Lunched, Snacky, & Nub

WHAT WE EAT AT CAMP & WHAT WE DON'T



Nod Free Zone

Summer Adventure Camp is a NUT FREE ZONE.

We ask that you do not provide lunch or snacks that contain (or may contain)

peanuts, peanut butter, or other nuts at camp to ensure the safety of all children.

Please note that if your child brings a lunch or snack that contains nuts or nut
products, YMCA staff will provide a nutritious alternative and the item will be

returned to you at the end of the day.

This includes items not in the original packaging, without a nutrition label listing
allergen, and homemade/baked items. If we cannot tell what ingredients were used

to make a food item your child will not be able to have it at camp.



'_M This is for consistency amongst all

campers and staff. We break the
rule for one it opens the door for all.
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Lunch will not be provided by the YMCA this

year.

Cannot contain: Home-baked Goods, Candy
of Any Kind, Soda.

No sharing food. Even with siblings

Campers do NOT have access to facilities to
reheat or refrigerate food. Campers do not
have access to utensils to eat food.

We often eat away from the Y. Staff also
do not have this option because of this.



F d/ c ' '&‘A Some parents send labels each week. Others cut out the
00 labels, put them in a bag, and keep them in the lunch box for
the summer. Either option works!

Bringing a food item that we cannotimmediately tell whatthe ingredients are

Ex. Processed boxed foods: fruit

campers will need an ingredientlabel. (- eeze its or cheese nips

These labels can be sentin the lunches or emailed to the camp email,

camp@scymca.org.Labels will last for the week and then will need to be sent
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Ex. Bad Labef)

No ingredients or allergens listed.

Nutrition Facts

Sareing Size 58 cup 055G)
EFE P Ceiandd 8

direms| Par Raedegy

Caladias #30 Caliri rdim Fi2 M)
i Dally Wl

Todal Fat 59 13%
Sajuraed Fal 13 i,
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Bugas 123
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Containstraces of tree nuts

Nutrition Facts
B sarvings per containgr
Serving size 23 cap [(S5q)

|
fimount par aarving

Calories 230
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Tatal Fat iy Lo,
Saturaned Fal 1g 5%
Trans Fak g
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| GENOA CAKE

INGREDIENTS

Sultana (30%) - Gac Chrrie (15)(Cesris, Gheose Syp, Suga, G Ac, oous (£127), Made i a
Flo » S0y 90 - Wt « Bt - Ygetable Oif and yckogenaled Vegetable i -Vegelabe lyere - iedPeel %) Factory wiith
mm&-ummmmmmmmm'm-HM» nuts.

Emalsiie: 7", 475) - Sat «Presenvative (P sium Socbate) - Rasing Agens (50, E500) « Sblliser (tanther (%)
* CONTAINS: EGG » GLUTEN » MILK * SOYA * SULPHITE

There is no label on this

. package. Some fruit snacks
are made in factories with

-~
Flavored

nuts.

Ingredients: Corn flour. su .

, Sugar, peanut butter
(peanuts, dextrose, hydrogenated vegetable oil
[coﬁoqseed and rapeseed oil]**, salt), oat
flour, rice flour, coconut oil, salt, caramel color,

nlacinami.de*, reduced iron, zinc oxide, BHT (a
preservative

hydrochlori

). thiamin mononitrate*, pyridoxine

de™, riboflavin*, folic acid*.

:gne of the B vitamins
Adds a di

etarily insignificant amount of trans fat Cannotsee the label.
CONTAINS PEANUT INGREDIENTS. Blurrylabelsarealso
bad!

Contains peanuts



Ex. Good Label)

EXAMPLE Y

Nutrition Facts

Serving Sze 12 az {14g)
OB TR LA AA——

Amount Per Serving
Calories 35 Calorms from Fat O
% Daily Value*

Totsl Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat 0g 0%
Trans Fatlg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 9 3%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 8g

Protein 0Og

18—
Vitamin A 0% * Vitsemin C 2%

Caloum 0% * o 0%

* Paorcant Daly Values are based on a 2000
caltne set

Ingrodiants. Eaviched Sour tnbeat flour, rmabed
bariey. Mipun, reduced ron. Siamn mononlinale,
Mofavin, G0 sod) supw, paraly bydiogensted
coltonseed of, high fnucions com symwp, whey
[k ), egan, varila, natral and artifical Asvorng,
w1, leavening (sodkem scid pyeophonphts,
MONSCACAIN PROSPRIE). Il (S0, Mend and
delyOeriean

This is a good label

EXAMPLE 2

Nutrition Facts

Serving Sze 1202 (14g)
A A N A A A ——)

Amount Per Serving
Calories 35  Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value*

Total Fat O0g 0%
Satwesles Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat g

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 99 3%
Diatary Fibes Og 0%
Supars &9

Protein Og

.
Vitarnin A 0% * Veéamn C 2%

Calcium 0% * lren 0%

* Porcont Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calone diet

Ingredionts: Ervched fow (Mo, malind baduy,
MACK, reduoed iron, TNAMIN MoNonirane
Abofaving fose a0d) wapw. parialy Mdogeaies
cottonssed of, high Incioms corm syrup, whwy
S0, varila, natural and arifdal Aavodng, sai,
avarsng (sodlum acid pyphosphaie,
MONOCAAND phosphale ), seciin, /om0 and
dughycninda

Containg: Whaat Mk, Eggy. asd Soy

Best label, has allergens

For home cooked
meals we work
together! We
trustthatyoudo
not use nut
ingredients/oils
in your food!

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE
[VITAMIN By}, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B3], FOLIC ACID),
VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ
FOR FRESHNESS), CHEESE MADE WITH SKIM MILK
(SKIM MILK. WHEY PROTEIN, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT,
ENZYMES, ANNATTO EXTRACT FOR COLOR), CONTAINS
TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF SALT, PAPRIKA, YEAST,
PAPRIKA OLEQORESIN FOR COLOR, SOY LECITHIN.

CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

All fresh food is good, |
can look at an apple and
know what is in it!

Both labels
have
allergens
and
ingredients
and aren't
blurry!




Lunchables(Candy will not be allowed to be

eaten)

Sandwiches or wraps

Salads, Noodles/pasta, rice, soup

Meat, cheeses

Whole veggies or fruit

Fruit cups/pouches, yogurt (tube or pouch)

Crackers, pretzels, chips, etc.



Snack is only 1 serving of what ever we are offering. If you have a
SM hungry kid, pack lots of food because we are VERY active!!

Campers cannot pick a different snack if they don't like it.
The YMCA provides morning and afternoon
snacks daily. Campers have the choice not to take

what we offer.
Campers may bring an additional healthy snack
with them, but they must eat it at the same time

as regular snack times. You I:Iomd *
e
They must follow all the same rules as lunch. surprised u
by how

Please Label with Snack or have in separate area ©ften kids
try to eat

as lunch. their lunch

items for
Not a necessary bring. snack.
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